UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA ABLOY Inc.,

ASSA ABLOY Residential Group, Inc., August Home, Inc., HID Global Corporation, and ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions, Inc.,

Petitioners,

v.

CPC PATENT TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD., Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2022-01093 Patent No. 8,620,039

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF SAMUEL RUSS, PH.D.

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA ABLOY Inc., ASSA ABLOY Residential Group, Inc., August Home, Inc., HID Global Corporation, and ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions, Inc., by and through their counsel, shall take the deposition of Samuel Russ commencing on July 12, 2023 at 8:00am PST (11:00am EST) and will be held remotely.

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically, and may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and location for Samuel Russ' deposition.

Dated: June 22, 2023

Respectfully Submitted,

/ *Dion M. Bregman /* Dion M. Bregman, Reg. No. 45,645

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), it is hereby certified that on June 22,

2023 an electronic copy of this PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF

SAMUEL RUSS, PH.D., was served via email to Patent Owner's counsel of record

in this proceeding:

Andrew C. Ryan (ryan@cantorcolburn.com) Steven M Coyle (scoyle@cantorcolburn.com) Nicholas A. Geiger (ngeiger@cantorcolburn.com)

Dated: June 22, 2023

/ *Dion M. Bregman /* Dion M. Bregman